Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Plastic Film Capacitors
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 11 12
D S
Rated voltage Capacitance Externals structure Suffix
10
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 11 12

Recommended applications
Construction
Explanation of part number
Sep. 201702
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Plastic Film Capacitors
Current Derating
✽3 Other shape and specific requirement can be designed. Please contact, if necessary.
  Three tabs and as many as four tabs are also possible though standards of the number of terminal tabs are two tabs.
✽4 Please contact if necessary other Voltage and Capacitance.
 Dimension (Example)✽3
 Rating · Dimensions✽4
Unit : mm
Rated voltage
(V.AC)
Capacitance
(μF)
Dimensions (mm)
A B C D E
370 to 440
 5.0 to 10.0 43.0 41.0  70.0  83.0 16.0
11.0 to 15.0 43.0 41.0  80.0  93.0 16.0
16.0 to 20.0 43.0 41.0  90.0 103.0 16.0
21.0 to 25.0 43.0 41.0 100.0 113.0 16.0
26.0 to 30.0 43.0 41.0 110.0 123.0 16.0
31.0 to 35.0 43.0 41.0 130.0 143.0 16.0
36.0 to 40.0 48.0 45.0 110.0 123.0 18.0
41.0 to 50.0 48.0 45.0 130.0 143.0 18.0
51.0 to 55.0 53.0 50.5 110.0 123.0 18.0
56.0 to 60.0 63.0 60.5  90.0 103.0 20.0
61.0 to 65.0 63.0 60.5 100.0 113.0 20.0
Rated voltage
(V.AC)
Capacitance
(μF)
Dimensions (mm)
A B C D E
450
 5.0 to 10.0 43.0 41.0  70.0  83.0 16.0
11.0 to 15.0 43.0 41.0  90.0 103.0 16.0
16.0 to 20.0 43.0 41.0 110.0 123.0 16.0
21.0 to 25.0 48.0 45.0 100.0 113.0 18.0
26.0 to 30.0 48.0 45.0 110.0 123.0 18.0
31.0 to 35.0 53.0 50.5 100.0 113.0 18.0
36.0 to 40.0 53.0 50.5 110.0 123.0 18.0
41.0 to 50.0 63.0 60.5 100.0 113.0 20.0
51.0 to 55.0 63.0 60.5 110.0 123.0 20.0
56.0 to 60.0 63.0 60.5 130.0 143.0 20.0
Sep. 201702
Mouser Electronics